
 
Liverpool Union Court
Liverpool The Metquarter
Birkenhead Bus Station
Birkenhead Plumer Drive
Moreton Chadwick Street
Hoylake Station
West Kirby Station

407
--
--

0638
0645
0655
0709
0715

407
--
--

0658
0705
0715
0729
0735

407
--
--

0718
0725
0735
0749
0755

407
0724
0726
0739
0747
0758
0812
0818

407
0744
0746
0759
0807
0818
0832
0838

407
0804
0806
0819
0827
0838
0852
0858

407
0824
0826
0839
0847
0858
0912
0918

407
0845
0847
0900
0908
0919
0933
0939

407
0905
0907
0920
0928
0939
0953
0959

407
0925
0927
0940
0948
0959
1013
1019

407
0945
0947
1000
1008
1019
1033
1039

407
1004
1006
1019
1027
1038
1052
1058

407 407 407 407 407
1023

Then
at
these
mins

43 03 23

past
each
hour
until

1403
1025 45 05 25 1405
1038 58 18 38 1418
1046 06 26 46 1426
1057 17 37 57 1437
1111 31 51 11 1451
1117 37 57 17 1457

407
1423
1425
1438
1446
1457
1511
1517

407 407 407 407 407
1443

Then
at
these
mins

03 23 43

past
each
hour
until

1623
1445 05 25 45 1625
1458 18 38 58 1638
1507 27 47 07 1647
1520 40 00 20 1700
1534 54 14 34 1714
1540 00 20 40 1720

407
1643
1645
1659
1708
1723
1737
1743

407
1703
1705
1719
1728
1741
1755
1801

 
Liverpool Union Court
Liverpool The Metquarter
Birkenhead Bus Station
Birkenhead Plumer Drive
Moreton Chadwick Street
Hoylake Station
West Kirby Station

407
1723
1725
1739
1748
1759
1813
1819

407
1745
1747
1800
1807
1818
1832
1838

407
1805
1807
1820
1827
1838

--
--

407
1825
1827
1840
1847
1858

--
--

407
1845
1847
1900
1907
1918

--
--

 
West Kirby Station
Hoylake Station
Moreton Knutsford Road
Bidston Station
Birkenhead Brassey Street
Birkenhead Bus Station
Liverpool Castle Street

407
--
--
--
--

0658
0704
0717

407
0642
0648
0701
0711
0719
0725
0738

407
0702
0708
0721
0732
0740
0748
0801

407
0722
0728
0741
0752
0802
0810
0823

407
0742
0748
0801
0812
0822
0832
0845

407
0802
0808
0821
0832
0842
0852
0905

407
0824
0830
0843
0854
0904
0912
0925

407
0844
0850
0903
0913
0922
0930
0943

407
0906
0912
0925
0933
0942
0950
1003

407 407 407 407 407
0928

Then
at
these
mins

48 08 28

past
each
hour
until

1608
0934 54 14 34 1614
0947 07 27 47 1627
0955 15 35 55 1635
1004 24 44 04 1644
1012 32 52 12 1652
1025 45 05 25 1705

407
1628
1634
1647
1655
1704
1712
1725

407
1648
1654
1707
1715
1724
1732
1745

407
1708
1714
1727
1735
1741
1749
1802

407
1728
1734
1747
1754
1801
1807
1820

407
1748
1754
1807
1814
1821
1827
1840

407
1808
1814
1827
1834
1839

--
--

407
1828
1834
1847
1854
1859

--
--

407
1848
1854
1907
1914
1919

--
--

407
--
--

1927
1934
1939

--
--

 
Liverpool Union Court
Liverpool The Metquarter
Birkenhead Bus Station
Birkenhead Plumer Drive
Moreton Chadwick Street
Hoylake Station
West Kirby Station

407
--
--

0638
0645
0655
0709
0715

407
--
--

0658
0705
0715
0729
0735

407
--
--

0718
0725
0735
0749
0755

407
0724
0726
0739
0746
0757
0811
0817

407
0744
0746
0759
0806
0817
0831
0837

407
0804
0806
0819
0826
0837
0851
0857

407
0824
0826
0839
0846
0857
0911
0917

407
0845
0847
0900
0908
0919
0933
0939

407
0905
0907
0920
0928
0939
0953
0959

407
0925
0927
0940
0948
0959
1013
1019

407
0945
0947
1000
1008
1019
1033
1039

407
1004
1006
1019
1027
1038
1052
1058

407 407 407 407 407
1023

Then
at
these
mins

43 03 23

past
each
hour
until

1703
1025 45 05 25 1705
1038 58 18 38 1718
1046 06 26 46 1726
1057 17 37 57 1737
1111 31 51 11 1751
1117 37 57 17 1757

407
1723
1725
1738
1746
1757
1811
1817

407
1745
1747
1800
1807
1818
1832
1838

407
1805
1807
1820
1827
1838

--
--

407
1825
1827
1840
1847
1858

--
--

407
1845
1847
1900
1907
1918

--
--

 
West Kirby Station
Hoylake Station
Moreton Knutsford Road
Bidston Station
Birkenhead Brassey Street
Birkenhead Bus Station
Liverpool Castle Street

407
--
--
--
--

0658
0704
0717

407
0642
0648
0701
0709
0717
0723
0736

407
0702
0708
0721
0729
0738
0746
0759

407
0722
0728
0741
0749
0758
0806
0819

407
0742
0748
0801
0809
0818
0826
0839

407
0802
0808
0821
0829
0838
0846
0859

407
0824
0830
0843
0851
0900
0908
0921

407
0844
0850
0903
0911
0920
0928
0941

407
0906
0912
0925
0933
0942
0950
1003

407 407 407 407 407
0928

Then
at
these
mins

48 08 28

past
each
hour
until

1608
0934 54 14 34 1614
0947 07 27 47 1627
0955 15 35 55 1635
1004 24 44 04 1644
1012 32 52 12 1652
1025 45 05 25 1705

407
1628
1634
1647
1655
1704
1712
1725

407
1648
1654
1707
1715
1724
1732
1745

407
1708
1714
1727
1735
1743
1749
1802

407
1728
1734
1747
1754
1801
1807
1820

407
1748
1754
1807
1814
1821
1827
1840

407
1808
1814
1827
1834
1839

--
--

407
1828
1834
1847
1854
1859

--
--

407
1848
1854
1907
1914
1919

--
--

407
--
--

1927
1934
1939

--
--

407 Liverpool to West Kirby

via Birkenhead, Morton Cross, Town Meadow, Meols and Hoylake - Valid from Sunday, September 5, 2021 to Tuesday, February 15, 2022

Monday to Friday - West Kirby Station

Monday to Friday - Liverpool Castle Street

Saturday - West Kirby Station

Saturday - Liverpool Castle Street


	Monday to Friday - West Kirby Station
	Monday to Friday - Liverpool Castle Street
	Saturday - West Kirby Station
	Saturday - Liverpool Castle Street

